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Signing Up for Concurrent Enrollment at Snow College

This is a two-step process:

1. APPLY - You must become a Snow College student if you are not already. If you already have an

8-digit Badger ID number, go to Step 2.

a.

If you do not have a Badger ID, go online to www.snow.edu and click “APPLY NOW” to
begin the online application.

Be sure to select the Application Type as “Concurrent Enroll on HS campus”. Do not
select “High School Senior” as that will admit you as a full-time freshman student on
campus.

If you apply for Fall 2013 classes BEFORE August 21, the application fee will be waived.
At the end of the application process, select “Pay Later”.

If you apply ON or AFTER August 21, you must pay a $30 application fee.

When you finish applying, you will be given a Badger ID number.

2. REGISTER - Once you are a Snow College student and have a Badger ID number, you can go

online and register for Concurrent Enrollment classes that are available at your high school.

a.
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If you are signing up for an EdNet class, you are highly encouraged to apply and register
online before the first day of class (Wednesday, Aug. 21) so you can be given access to
the online course materials through the Canvas system.

There is a partial tuition cost of S5 per credit hour which you must pay to Snow College.
At the end of the registration process you will be able to pay online with a credit card. If
you choose to “Pay Later”, you must pay by the end of the third week of classes
(Thursday, Sept. 12).

Find the CRN(s) of the class(es) available at your high school that you want to take.
Using your Badger ID and PIN, log into Badger Web.

Select the “Student” tab.

Select “Registration”.

Select “Add/Drop Classes”.

Enter the CRN(s) where indicated.

If you are trying to register for ENGL 1010 or MATH 1050 and Snow College does not
already have your ACT scores, your scores must be sent before you can complete the
process to register in those classes.

If you are trying to register for Nursing Classes (AHNA) call Joan Shand at 435-283-7588
as much of that process must be completed by hand.

If you have any questions, please call Doug Johnson at Snow College (435) 283-7320.



FALL 2013 SNOW COLLEGE CONCURRENT ENROLLMENT COURSES AVAILABLE AT:

SOUTH SEVIER
Course
CRN Prefix
4889 ENGL
4070 POLS
4887 PSY
4812 BIOL
4514 BMGT
4515 ENGL
6052 HFST
4517  MATH
4519 MATH
4511 SPAN

Course

No.
2230
1100
1010
1010
1060
1010
1500
1050
1210
1010

Classic Myths and Folktales (LIMIT 60)
American National Government

Course Title

General Psychology

Biology

Business Management Accounting

Intro to Writing

Human Development

College Algebra
Calculus |

Elementary Spanish |

Section
400
400
400
445
445
445
445
445
445
445

Instructor
David Allred
Scott Wyatt
Nick Marsing
Scott Brady
Paula Roberts
Tamara Nilsson
Mary Jo Judd
Bradley Thornton
Mary Touchet
William Jolley



