

## Signing Up for Concurrent Enrollment at Snow College

## This is a two-step process:

- 1. <u>APPLY</u> You must become a Snow College student if you are not already. If you already have an 8-digit Badger ID number, go to Step 2.
  - a. If you do <u>not</u> have a Badger ID, go online to <u>www.snow.edu</u> and click "APPLY NOW" to begin the online application.
  - b. Be sure to select the Application Type as "Concurrent Enroll on HS campus". Do not select "High School Senior" as that will admit you as a full-time freshman student on campus.
  - c. If you apply for Fall 2013 classes BEFORE August 21, the application fee will be waived. At the end of the application process, select "Pay Later".
  - d. If you apply ON or AFTER August 21, you must pay a \$30 application fee.
  - e. When you finish applying, you will be given a Badger ID number.
- 2. **REGISTER** Once you are a Snow College student and have a Badger ID number, you can go online and register for Concurrent Enrollment classes that are available at your high school.
  - a. If you are signing up for an EdNet class, you are highly encouraged to apply and register online before the first day of class (Wednesday, Aug. 21) so you can be given access to the online course materials through the Canvas system.
  - b. There is a partial tuition cost of \$5 per credit hour which you must pay to Snow College. At the end of the registration process you will be able to pay online with a credit card. If you choose to "Pay Later", you must pay by the end of the third week of classes (Thursday, Sept. 12).
  - c. Find the CRN(s) of the class(es) available at your high school that you want to take.
  - d. Using your Badger ID and PIN, log into Badger Web.
  - e. Select the "Student" tab.
  - f. Select "Registration".
  - g. Select "Add/Drop Classes".
  - h. Enter the CRN(s) where indicated.
  - If you are trying to register for ENGL 1010 or MATH 1050 and Snow College does not already have your ACT scores, your scores must be sent before you can complete the process to register in those classes.
  - j. If you are trying to register for Nursing Classes (AHNA) call Joan Shand at 435-283-7588 as much of that process must be completed by hand.

If you have any questions, please call Doug Johnson at Snow College (435) 283-7320.

## FALL 2013 SNOW COLLEGE CONCURRENT ENROLLMENT COURSES AVAILABLE AT:

SOUTH SEVIER					
	Course	Course			
CRN	Prefix	No.	Course Title	Section	Instructor
4889	ENGL	2230	Classic Myths and Folktales (LIMIT 60)	400	David Allred
4070	POLS	1100	American National Government	400	Scott Wyatt
4887	PSY	1010	General Psychology	400	Nick Marsing
4812	BIOL	1010	Biology	445	Scott Brady
4514	BMGT	1060	Business Management Accounting	445	Paula Roberts
4515	ENGL	1010	Intro to Writing	445	Tamara Nilsson
6052	HFST	1500	Human Development	445	Mary Jo Judd
4517	MATH	1050	College Algebra	445	Bradley Thornton
4519	MATH	1210	Calculus I	445	Mary Touchet
4511	SPAN	1010	Elementary Spanish I	445	William Jolley